RECO.



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honor of	Patents a rademar	02273392 rks: ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10-30-0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
K. Lee Mount, Paul Melia and David S. Clelland Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached: □ Yes X No.		Name: PVC CONTAINER CORPORATION	
		Address: <u>Two Industrial Way West,</u> <u>City: Eatontown, NJ 07724 Country: U.S.A.</u>	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	•	
Execution Date: July 30, August 5 and August 6, 2002 .		Additional name(s)/address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s)/patent nu li this document is being filed with Patent Application No(s).	mbers: New applicatio		
4. Application number(s)/patent null fithis document is being filed with Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to with the patent is being filed with patent is being filed with patent in the patent is being filed with the patent is being filed with patent in the patent is being filed with patent in the patent is being filed with patent in the patent in the patent is being filed with patent in the patent in t	mbers: New applicatio a new application, the B. Patent N attached? □ Yes X No	n 29/162,380, attorney docket no.: DP-1 PVC. execution date of the application is: No(s).: b. 6. Total number of applications and patents	
4. Application number(s)/patent nu If this document is being filed with Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers	mbers: New applicatio a new application, the B. Patent N attached? □ Yes X No	n 29/162,380, attorney docket no.: DP-1 PVC. execution date of the application is: No(s).: b. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE	
4. Application number(s)/patent null this document is being filed with Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLF	mbers: New application a new application, the B. Patent Nattached? The entire is attached? The entire is a property of the entire is a pro	n 29/162,380, attorney docket no.: DP-1 PVC. execution date of the application is: No(s).: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
4. Application number(s)/patent nulf this document is being filed with Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning should be mailed:	mbers: New application a new application, the B. Patent Nattached? The entire is attached? The entire is a property of the entire is a pro	n 29/162,380, attorney docket no.: DP-1 PVC. execution date of the application is: No(s).: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed (with check for filing fee)	
4. Application number(s)/patent null this document is being filed with Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLF Internal Address:	mbers: New application a new application, the B. Patent Nattached? The entire is attached? The entire is a property of the entire is a pro	n 29/162,380, attorney docket no.: DP-1 PVC. execution date of the application is: No(s).: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
4. Application number(s)/patent nulli this document is being filed with Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLF	mbers: New application a new application, the B. Patent N attached? Tom g document	n 29/162,380, attorney docket no.: DP-1 PVC. execution date of the application is: No(s).: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed (with check for filing fee)	
4. Application number(s)/patent nullif this document is being filed with Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLF Internal Address: Street Address: One Chase Road City: Scarsdale State: N	mbers: New application a new application, the B. Patent N attached? Tom g document	n 29/162,380, attorney docket no.: DP-1 PVC. execution date of the application is: No(s).: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed (with check for filing fee)	
4. Application number(s)/patent null this document is being filed with Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLF Internal Address: Street Address: One Chase Road City: Scarsdale State: NY	mbers: New application a new application, the B. Patent N attached? Tom g document	n 29/162,380, attorney docket no.: DP-1 PVC. execution date of the application is: No(s).: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed (with check for filing fee)	
4. Application number(s)/patent nullifithis document is being filed with Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLF Internal Address: Street Address: One Chase Road City: Scarsdale State: N	mbers: New application anew application, the B. Patent Nattached? Toom g document C Zip: 10583	n 29/162,380, attorney docket no.: DP-1 PVC. execution date of the application is: No(s).: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed (with check for filing fee)	

PATENT

REEL: 013449 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors:

Name	Address	Citizenship
K. Lee Mount	residing at: c/o PVC Container Corp., 605 Oak Ridge Road, Hazleton, PA 18201 USA	U.S.A.
Paul Melia	residing at: c/o Airopak Corp., 1 Devco Drive, Manchester, PA 17345 USA	U.K.
David S. Clelland	residing at: c/o PVC Container Corp., Two Industrial Way West, Eatontown, NJ 07724 USA	U.S.A.

declare that they are inventors with the residences and citizenships listed above;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>PVC Container Corporation</u>, a corporation of the Country of <u>the U.S.A.</u>, hereafter called the "Assignee," having a place of business at <u>Two Industrial Way</u> West, Eatontown, NJ 07724 U.S.A.;

To its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the

	attached specification executed on
<u>X</u>	specification Serial No. 29/162,380 filed June 14, 2002
	U.S. Letters Patent No; issued

entitled: UNIVERSAL CONTAINER DESIGN FOR CHEMICAL TRANSPORTATION,

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or worldwide on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or worldwide on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 013449 FRAME: 0414 Assignment from K. Lee Mount et al. to PVC Container Corporation Page Two

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

DATE

DATE 8-6-02

K. Lee MOU

Paul MELI

David S. CLELLAND

WITNESS'S SIGNATURE

Address

INDUSTRIAL WAY

(L.S.)

SHARAD PRASAD EATONTOWN, NJ 07724

Address

11

PRINT WITNESS'S NAME

WITNESSES' SIGNATURE

Address

PRINT WITNESS'S NAME

Execution by all of the inventor(s) should preferably be witnessed before and by at least two witnesses who sign here.

PATENT RECORDED: 10/30/2002 REEL: 013449 FRAME: 0415